Application Note 9019
Motor Drive System Using SPM Inverter
October, 2001
Rev. A, October 20011
CONTENTS
1. Introduction
2. SPM-Inverter System Overview
2.1  Introduction

F/B
P15
P5
GND
DCNVcc Drain
SPS
GND F/B
10
Rev. A, October 2001
The winding order shown in Fig. 2.8 is applied considering the coupling coefficient.
Fig. 2.8 The winding order (EI2218 core and bobbin are used)
3. SPM Product Guide
3.1 Product Line-Up
* under development
Part Number Rating Switching Frequency Primary Application
FPAL10SH60   10A / 600V High Speed
Washing Machines
(≥ 8kHz)
FPBL10SH60 10A / 600V High Speed
FPAL15SH60 15A / 600V High Speed
FPBL15SH60 15A / 600V High Speed
*FPAL15SM50 15A / 500V Medium Speed
Air Conditioners
(3kHz ~ 9kHz)
*FPBL15SM50 15A / 500V Medium Speed
FPAL15SM60 15A / 600V Medium Speed
FPBL15SM60 15A / 600V Medium Speed
*FPAL20SM50 20A / 500V Medium Speed
*FPBL20SM50 20A / 500V Medium Speed
FPAL20SM60 20A / 600V Medium Speed
FPBL20SM60 20A / 600V Medium Speed
FPAL15SL60 15A / 600V Low Speed
Air Conditioners
(≤ 4kHz)
FPBL15SL60 15A / 600V Low Speed
FPAL20SL60 20A / 600V Low Speed
FPBL20SL60 20A / 600V Low Speed
FPAL30SL60 30A / 600V Low Speed
FPBL30SL60 30A / 600V Low Speed
NFB N15V N5V NP1NP2 NP1 N5V N15V NFB NP2
2mm Taping
2mm Taping
Rev. A, October 200111